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The Remarkables National Junior Schools Ski Champs

Years 1-4
Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE BROWN Nigel
CHIEF OF RACE YAMADA Brenner Hiroshi
REFEREE FARNSWORTH Adrian
FINISH REFEREE MCDONALD Rowan

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Clear
SNOW Firm and Grippy
AIR TEMPERATURE 0.0 °C

Clear
Firm and Grippy

0.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SHEETZ Nick PRITCHARD Matthew

COURSE Crossfall Crossfall
START 1820 m
FINISH 1680 m
DROP 140 m
GATES 25 25
DIRECTIONS 24 24
STARTING TIME  9h20 11h00

LIST n°2224 F = 0
Number of competitors 68, Number of NSA 7

hannah@timing.kiwihannah@timing.kiwiVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.07

19/07/2025  /  The Remarkables (NZL)  /  QAST 250719CPSC1  /  On 19/07/2025 at 19:08 / Page 1/5

Rank Bib. Code First Name Last Name School Year School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Category Years 1-2 / Gender Women  

1 113 2023063181 Claudia Li 2 Kristin School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 46.99 48.57 46.99

2 117 2023023103 Mikayla Liu 1 Kristin School 53.61 54.13 53.61 6.62

3 112 2025073654 Janneke Ullrich 2 Diocesan School For Girls 55.41 1:07.33 55.41 8.42

4 110 2025064620 Lienna Harkin 2 Shotover Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 55.88 59.48 55.88 8.89

5 115 2024063908 Sophia Qi 2 ACG Parnell College Queenstown Alpine Ski Team DSQ 58.53 58.53 11.54

6 111 2024084258 Monica Zhang 2 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:02.18 1:09.08 1:02.18 15.19

7 116 2025073732 Xiao Yu (Winnie) Song 1 ACG Parnell College 1:07.54 1:11.43 1:07.54 20.55

8 118 2023073267 Poppy Rose-Arnold 1 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:08.52 1:16.73 1:08.52 21.53

9 114 2024063932 Athena Stirling 1 Saint Kentigern Girls' School DNF 1:11.00 1:11.00 24.01
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Rank Bib. Code First Name Last Name School Year School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Category Years 1-2 / Gender Men  

1 129 2024074000 Kayden Tian 1 Upper Harbour Primary School Northern Ski Team 48.07 47.76 47.76

2 122 2025024514 Ethan Guo 2 Pinehurst School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 49.19 57.87 49.19 1.43

3 130 2024104495 Ray zhang 2 ACG Sunderland Wanaka Ski Team 51.54 1:03.68 51.54 3.78

4 131 2022072562 Ryder Chen 2 King's School (Remuera) Northern Ski Team 52.76 DSQ 52.76 5.00

5 121 2025073709 Remi Kelly-Brown 1 Wakari School 58.40 1:04.17 58.40 10.64

6 128 2024063914 Liam Grant 1 Kristin School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 58.50 1:03.02 58.50 10.74

7 125 2025064629 Harvey Jefferson 1 Kingsview School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 59.55 59.99 59.55 11.79

8 127 2023073222 Jack Nolan 2 Remarkables Primary School 1:00.93 DSQ 1:00.93 13.17

9 126 2024073996 George Kilkenny 2 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:04.24 1:09.70 1:04.24 16.48

10 124 2025073710 Tui Kelly-Brown 1 Wakari School 1:06.37 1:22.19 1:06.37 18.61

11 123 2025073688 Atlas Stirling 1 Saint Kentigern Boys' School DNF 1:38.70 1:38.70 50.94
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Rank Bib. Code First Name Last Name School Year School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Category Years 3-4 / Gender Women  

1 153 2022062386 Zara Dunphy 4 Ponsonby Primary School Northern Ski Team 43.14 44.98 43.14

2 144 2024063913 Sarah Grant 4 Kristin School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 44.06 46.37 44.06 0.92

3 150 2023033107 Ella Swift 4 45.77 44.62 44.62 1.48

4 140 2022103080 Leah Mei 3 Diocesan School For Girls Northern Ski Team 45.23 46.73 45.23 2.09

5 152 2024073994 Noa Kinsman 4 Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 47.31 48.05 47.31 4.17

6 154 2025064560 Reimi Su 4 Pinehurst School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 50.05 DSQ 50.05 6.91

7 119 2023073205 Jemma Shan 3 Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 50.39 51.69 50.39 7.25

8 138 2023093450 Maddie Storey-Ross 4 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu - Correspondence 50.63 52.29 50.63 7.49

9 136 2023063152 Elsa Jia 4 Kristin School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 50.70 50.84 50.70 7.56

10 137 2023093451 Vivi Storey-Ross 4 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu - Correspondence 51.14 54.01 51.14 8.00

11 132 2022072490 Kate Liu 4 St Cuthbert's College (Epsom) Northern Ski Team 51.94 54.63 51.94 8.80

12 141 2023063159 Hannah Gu 4 St Cuthbert's College (Epsom) Northern Ski Team 55.36 56.05 55.36 12.22

13 145 2024063907 Joanna Liu 3 Torbay School Northern Ski Team 55.41 DSQ 55.41 12.27

14 133 2025073692 Amber Jay Singh Rana 3 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau 57.50 DSQ 57.50 14.36

15 143 2025073702 Aoi Kitamura 4 Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 58.76 57.70 57.70 14.56

16 146 2025073703 Caitlin Cao 3 St Cuthbert's College (Epsom) Northern Ski Team 58.78 59.01 58.78 15.64

17 134 2025073729 Zoe Shen 3 Diocesan School For Girls 1:01.78 1:02.37 1:01.78 18.64

18 139 2025064611 Ting-Zi Lai 3 St Joseph's School (Queenstown) Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:01.98 1:01.98 1:01.98 18.84

19 135 2025064603 Chloe McDonald 4 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:02.33 1:02.46 1:02.33 19.19

20 148 2023083393 Sammie Hoddinott 4 Shotover Primary School 1:03.02 1:06.37 1:03.02 19.88

21 149 2025073667 Amelia Kirk 4 Shotover Primary School 1:04.04 1:04.55 1:04.04 20.90

22 151 2025073717 Mia Zhang 4 Diocesan School For Girls Northern Ski Team 1:04.55 DSQ 1:04.55 21.41

23 147 2025073733 Chloe Jingyi Wei 3 Diocesan School For Girls 1:04.69 1:06.43 1:04.69 21.55
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Rank Bib. Code First Name Last Name School Year School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Category Years 3-4 / Gender Men  

1 169 2022103070 Rick Huang 4 ACG Parnell College Northern Ski Team 41.33 41.99 41.33

2 165 2024073988 Bridger Dorsch 4 Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 46.33 43.22 43.22 1.89

3 174 2025073676 Lou Wenkeler 3 Central School Te Kura Waenga O NgāmotuNorthern Ski Team 46.01 DSQ 46.01 4.68

4 171 2023063173 Remy Bonnevie 4 Westminster Christian School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 47.40 46.72 46.72 5.39

5 157 2025063648 Nolan Shao 4 Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 47.25 46.75 46.75 5.42

6 170 2025064634 Ferghus Loveridge 3 Ponsonby Primary School Stockman Ski Racing 48.36 48.05 48.05 6.72

7 155 2022062416 Austin Liu 4 Browns Bay School 48.45 51.42 48.45 7.12

8 159 2025073720 Reed Sun 4 Pinehurst School 49.35 DSQ 49.35 8.02

9 158 2023093463 Beau James Routhan 4 Shotover Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 50.71 51.14 50.71 9.38

10 161 2025064574 Roman Ralston 3 King's School (Remuera) 52.67 54.59 52.67 11.34

11 164 2023063200 Alasdair Murray 3 Queenstown Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 55.15 DNS 55.15 13.82

12 156 2022062418 Canaan Zha 4 Saint Kentigern Boys' School Northern Ski Team 56.45 59.73 56.45 15.12

13 160 2024073989 Ollie Dixon 3 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 57.32 1:02.17 57.32 15.99

14 175 2024073995 Alfred Kilkenny 4 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 57.93 1:01.24 57.93 16.60

15 176 2024104497 Lucas Chen 3 Western Heights School Northern Ski Team 59.61 1:01.60 59.61 18.28

16 177 2025073701 Vincent Tan 4 Pinehurst School DSQ 1:00.40 1:00.40 19.07

17 167 2023073219 Sebastian Flood 4 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:01.05 1:03.41 1:01.05 19.72

18 162 2023093851 Spencer Jefferson 3 Kingsview School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:08.49 1:02.24 1:02.24 20.91

19 173 2023073253 jeremy wang 4 Kristin School Northern Ski Team 1:02.33 1:03.57 1:02.33 21.00

20 172 2023093467 Alfie Faulkner 3 Cromwell Primary School 1:02.94 1:05.50 1:02.94 21.61

21 168 2024084203 Rupert Rhodes 3 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 1:10.61 1:16.63 1:10.61 29.28
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Rank Bib. Code First Name Last Name School Year School Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Not classified  

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (3)

120 2023083346 Emmeline Sharpe 2 Remarkables Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

142 2022062444 Sierra Rose-Arnold 4 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

166 2024073972 Charlie Reid-Dark 3 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (2)

114 2024063932 Athena Stirling 1 Saint Kentigern Girls' School 1:11.00

123 2025073688 Atlas Stirling 1 Saint Kentigern Boys' School 1:38.70

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

115 2024063908 Sophia Qi 2 ACG Parnell College Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 58.53 Reason missed gate Gate 24

163 2025073691 Calder Williams 3 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau Reason missed gate Gate 18

177 2025073701 Vincent Tan 4 Pinehurst School 1:00.40 Reason missed gate Gate 18

DNS - Did not start - Run 2 (4)

120 2023083346 Emmeline Sharpe 2 Remarkables Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

142 2022062444 Sierra Rose-Arnold 4 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

164 2023063200 Alasdair Murray 3 Queenstown Primary School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 55.15

166 2024073972 Charlie Reid-Dark 3 Arrowtown School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 2 (9)

127 2023073222 Jack Nolan 2 Remarkables Primary School 1:00.93 Reason missed gate Gate 20

131 2022072562 Ryder Chen 2 King's School (Remuera) Northern Ski Team 52.76 Reason missed gate Gate 18

133 2025073692 Amber Jay Singh Rana 3 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau 57.50 Reason missed gate Gate 18

145 2024063907 Joanna Liu 3 Torbay School Northern Ski Team 55.41 Reason missed gate Gate 18

151 2025073717 Mia Zhang 4 Diocesan School For Girls Northern Ski Team 1:04.55 Reason missed gate Gate 18

154 2025064560 Reimi Su 4 Pinehurst School Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 50.05 Reason missed gate Gate 18

159 2025073720 Reed Sun 4 Pinehurst School 49.35 Reason missed gate Gate 18

163 2025073691 Calder Williams 3 Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau Reason missed gate Gate 18

174 2025073676 Lou Wenkeler 3 Central School Te Kura Waenga O NgāmotuNorthern Ski Team 46.01 Reason missed gate Gate 19

 (DNS DNS, DNF DNF - Did not finish, DSQ DSQ - Disqualified, NPS Not Permitted to Start)


